

KESSLER & CO Inc. Forchstrasse 95 CH-8032 Zurich www.kessler.ch

## PRESS RELEASE NEW HEAD OF BUSINESS UNIT FINANCIAL SERVICES

Zurich, 19 January 2022 – Kaspar Geilinger takes on the leadership of the Business Unit Financial Services in January 2022.

Kaspar Geilinger has been appointed Head of Business Unit Financial Services with effect from 1 January 2022. He has been with Kessler for over 15 years. His most recent role was Team Leader Special Risks, and he is also a member of executive staff. He holds a degree in business administration, and has a wealth of experience in special risks field, some of which he has gained while working for an international insurer abroad for several years. All these make Kaspar Geilinger the ideal person for this position.

Managing Partner Christian Kessler wishes Kaspar Geilinger all the best in his new role: "In Kaspar Geilinger, we have found a very experienced leader who is fully committed to ensuring customer satisfaction and high-quality services."

If you have any questions, please contact: Natalie Kolb T +41 44 387 88 97 natalie.kolb@kessler.ch

Kessler is the leading Swiss enterprise specializing in comprehensive risk, insurance and pension benefits consulting. We advise over 1,000 medium-sized and large Swiss companies from the service, trading and manufacturing industries, as well as the public sector. Thanks to our expertise in each of these economic sectors, our highly qualified staff and our leading market position, we contribute significantly to the long-term success of our clients. As a reliable partner, we inspire our clients and open up new perspectives through the safe and successful management of risks. Founded in 1915, Kessler has 300 employees working at its headquarters in Zurich and its other sites in Basel, Bern, Geneva, Lausanne, Lucerne, Neuchâtel, St. Gallen and Vaduz. As the Swiss partner of Marsh since 1998, we are part of a network with specialists in all areas of risk management and great experience in handling global insurance programs. Marsh, the world's leading insurance broker and risk advisor, operates in more than 130 countries and is part of Marsh McLennan (NYSE: MMC). Further information can be found at www.kessler.ch, www.marsh.com and www.mmc.com.